
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS   

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1722 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 8TH DECEMBER, 2021 

 

NEW BUILDING FOR POST OFFICE 

 

†1722.   SHRI GOPAL CHINNAYA SHETTY: 

 

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether a new building for post office was inaugurated in the year 2009 at Goregaon, an 

important suburb of Mumbai in Maharashtra; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

 

(c)  whether the building inaugurated for the post office in the year 2009 at Goregaon was 

declared dilapidated/useless in the year 2015; 

 

(d)  whether the Government has conducted any enquiry regarding the said building being 

dilapidated/ useless within a few years; 

 

(e)  if so, the details thereof; and 

 

(f)  the action taken thereon? 

 

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS  

(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN) 

 

(a) No, Sir. 

 

(b) to (f) Do not arise in view of (a) above.  

 

*********** 

 


